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community-1list standard FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 permit 101010

<L L L L LKL

community-1list standard FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 permit 202020

<L L L L LKL

Izl pdlzbbs 9295 59z 9lzs pu elislo IJpuulile 1J91556 slduols,6 JIJ peblb eds IUoge pu o
lJodssule poblogs JIJ pu IUbywsdozsl 1JI Io luolbdlz IJouwess Wys> JYJ pgbb. WOs
lJduvsuobss 1Jglue woli FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614
9FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 ol oy lzd IJpglbb 1 Lsupel
FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_858942200 gFMC_VPN rmap_community_out_8589942200
oS J.Jfoabb 2.

<#froot>

firepower# show runni ng-config route-map

Topology 1
Inbound

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589939614

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match

set community 202020

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589939614

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match

Outbound
route-map

FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMMUNI TY_OUT_8589939614

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set metric 1

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMMUNI TY_OUT_8589939614

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match
set metric 100

route-map



FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT 8589939614

deny 100

Topology 2
Inbound

route-map

FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N 8589942200

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match

set community 202020
route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COVMUNI TY_I N_8589942200

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match

Outbound
route-map

FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT 8589942200

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set metric 1

route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT 8589942200

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match
set metric 100

route-map

FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT 8589942200

deny 100

Common Across A1l The Hubs & Spokes Wherever Redistribution Of Inside Network Is Present

route-map

FMC_VPN_CONNECTED DI ST_RVAP_101010

permit 10
match interface inside
set community 101010

Sop 02 wd9su BGP g, IUlzojs B IJpglob:
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<tfroot>



firepower# show runni ng-config router bgp

router bgp 65500
bgp Tog-neighbor-changes
address-family ipv4 unicast

neighbor 198.

<<<<< tunne

neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.

<<<<< tunne

neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor

<<<<< tunne

neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.

<<<<< tunne

neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.
neighbor 198.

redistribute

198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.

51.100.1 remote-as 65500

fromspokes to HUB 1 via | SP1

51.100.1
51.100.1
51.100.1
51.100.1
51.100.2

activate

send-community

route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614 in
route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 out
remote-as 65510

from spokes to HUB 2 via | SP1

51.100.2 ebgp-multihop 2

51.100.2 activate

51.100.2 send-community

51.100.2 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614 in
51.100.2 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 out
51.100.3 remote-as 65500

from spokes to HUB 1 via | SP2

51.100.3
51.100.3
51.100.3
51.100.3
51.100.4

activate

send-community

route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589942200 in
route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200 out
remote-as 65510

from spokes to HUB 2 via | SP2

51.100.4
51.100.4
51.100.4

ebgp-multihop 2

activate

send-community

51.100.4 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589942200 in
51.100.4 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200 out
connected route-map FMC_VPN_CONNECTED_DIST_RMAP_101010

<<<<<<< route-map to redistribute inside network into BGP

maximum-paths 8
maximum-paths ibgp 8
no auto-summary

no synchronization

exit-address-

family

Hub1 (IBGP Peering og 1J,9¢)

<tfroot>

firepower# show runni ng-config router bgp



router bgp 65500

bgp log-neighbor-changes
address-family 1ipv4 unicast

neighbor 198.51.100.10 remote-as 65500

<<<<< tunnel fromHUB 1 to Spoke 1 via ISP 1

neighbor 198.51.100.10 activate

neighbor 198.51.100.10 send-community

neighbor 198.51.100.10 route-reflector-client

neighbor 198.51.100.10 next-hop-self

neighbor 198.51.100.10 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614 1in
neighbor 198.51.100.10 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 out
neighbor 198.51.100.11 remote-as 65500

<<<<< tunnel fromHUB 1 to Spoke 2 via ISP 1

neighbor 198.51.100.11 activate

neighbor 198.51.100.11 send-community

neighbor 198.51.100.11 route-reflector-client

neighbor 198.51.100.11 next-hop-self

neighbor 198.51.100.11 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614 1in
neighbor 198.51.100.11 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 out
neighbor 198.51.100.70 remote-as 65500

<<<<< tunnel fromHUB 1 to Spoke 1 via ISP 2

neighbor 198.51.100.70 activate

neighbor 198.51.100.70 send-community

neighbor 198.51.100.70 route-reflector-client

neighbor 198.51.100.70 next-hop-self

neighbor 198.51.100.70 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589942200 in
neighbor 198.51.100.70 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200 out
neighbor 198.51.100.71 remote-as 65500

<<<<< tunnel fromHUB 1 to Spoke 2 via ISP 2

neighbor 198.51.100.71 activate

neighbor 198.51.100.71 send-community

neighbor 198.51.100.71 route-reflector-client

neighbor 198.51.100.71 next-hop-self

neighbor 198.51.100.71 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589942200 in
neighbor 198.51.100.71 route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200 out
no auto-summary

no synchronization

exit-address-family

HUB2 (EBGP Peering with Spokes)

<{froot>

firepower# show runni ng-config router bgp

router bgp 65510



bgp log-neighbor-changes
address-family 1ipv4 unicast
neighbor 198.51.100.40 remote-as 65500

<<<<< tunne

198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.

51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor

<<<<< tunne

198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.

51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor

<<<<< tunne

198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.
198.

51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.
51.

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor

<<<<< tunne

198.
198.
198.
198.
198.

51.
51.
51.
51.
51.

100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.
100.

neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor
neighbor 198.51.
neighbor 198.51.
no auto-summary
no synchronization

exit-address-family

ptbb |Juozso

40
40
40
40
40
40
40
41

41
41
41
41
41
41
41
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
101

fromHUB 2

101
101
101
101
101
101
101

fromHUB 2 to Spoke 1 via ISP 1

ebgp-multihop 2

activate

send-community

next-hop-self

as-override

route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614 in
route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 out
remote-as 65500

fromHUB 2 to Spoke 2 via ISP 1

ebgp-multihop 2

activate

send-community

next-hop-self

as-override

route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589939614 in
route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614 out
remote-as 65500

fromHUB 2 to Spoke 1 via ISP 2

ebgp-multihop 2

activate

send-community

next-hop-self

as-override

route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589942200 1in
route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200 out
remote-as 65500

to Spoke 2 via ISP 2

ebgp-multihop 2

activate

send-community

next-hop-self

as-override

route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_IN_8589942200 1in
route-map FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200 out
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EBGP Tunnels

* 958Ju ldpuerenn gu Uvedwope IUslgdss: 192.0.2.8/29. s BGP wobl§o6 pzupg o220
owdg 101010. Jpl wp wdgsuol Vs gsbo ldpuwl)
FMC_VPN_CONNECTED_DIST_RMAP_101010.

ope ldogse 1
<#root>
Spokel# show bgp comunity 101010 exact-nmatch <<<< to verify the exact network redistributed i nto BGP

BGP table version 1is 4, Tlocal router ID is 203.0.113.35
Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath


https://192.0.2.8/29

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
*> 192.0.2.8/29 0.0.0.0 0 32768 7

<<<<<<<<<<< | ocal inside network

o« sexd Idpedde 1UBse6 Iponss Juvodoe Islgdss. 192.0.2.8/29. ssedo gwol lJs
IJezlos Jel supdd S Slsb 1dpuwly
FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589939614
9FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNITY_OUT_8589942200.

<{froot>
route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COVMUNI TY_OUT_ 8589942200

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set metric 1

route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COWMUNI TY_OUT_8589942200

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match
set metric 100

route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COWMUNI TY_OUT_8589942200

deny 100

© sogyd Hubl eds vwdo Talk 1 192.0.2.8/29 Llyuwegslpe gdles IJpzopes 10100 9sES)
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<tfroot>

Route-Map for ISP1 DVTI
Inbound

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589939614

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set community 202020


https://192.0.2.8/29
https://192.0.2.8/29

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589939614

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match

Outbound
route-map

FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMUNI TY_OUT 8589939614

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set metric 1

set ip next-hop 198.51.100.1

<<<<<<<<<< only next-hop is changed in |ISP2 tunnel route-map with |SP2 DVTl |P

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMUNI TY_OUT 8589939614

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match
set metric 100

set ip next-hop 198.51.100.1

<<<<<<<<<< only next-hop is changed in |ISP2 tunnel route-map with |SP2 DVTl |P

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMUNI TY_OUT_8589939614

deny 100

Route-Map for ISP2 DVTI

Inbound
route-map

FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589942200

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set community 202020

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589942200

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match

Outbound
route-map

FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMMUNI TY_OUT 8589942200

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match



set metric 1
set ip next-hop 198.51.100.3

<<<<<<<<<< only next-hop is changed in | SP2 tunne

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMUNI TY_OUT 8589942200

permit 20

route-map with 1SP2 DVTI IP

match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match

set metric 100
set ip next-hop 198.51.100.3

<<<<<<<<<< only next-hop is changed in | SP2 tunne

route-map
FMC_VPN_RMVAP_COVMUNI TY_OUT 8589942200

deny 100

<{froot>

HUB1# show bgp community 202020 exact-match <<<< this wll

route-map with 1SP2 DVTI IP

BGP table version is 5, local router ID is 198.51.100.3
Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

*

valid,

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight
* 4192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.70 1 100 0
*>9 198.51.100.10 1 100 0
* 9192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.71 1 100 0
*>9 198.51.100.11 1 100 0
<#root>

HUB1# show bgp 192.0.2.8 <<<< this will

BGP routing table entry for 192.0.2.8/29, version 4
Paths: (2 available, best #2, table default)

Advertised to update-groups:
1 2
Local, (Received from a RR-client)

198.51.100.70 from 198.51.100.70 (203.0.113.35)

<<<<< spoke 1 ISP 2 tunnel to HUB 1

di spl ay avail abl e

confirmif received prefixes have comunity t

> best, i - internal,

Path

N N N

paths in BGP for the network

Origin incomplete, metric 1, Tocalpref 100, valid, internal

Community: 202020



Local, (Received from a RR-client)
198.51.100.10 from 198.51.100.10 (203.0.113.35)

<<<<< spoke 1 ISP 1 tunnel to HUB 1

Origin incomplete, metric 1, localpref 100, valid, internal, best
Community: 202020

<<<<< comuni ty updated as per the route-map configured on spoke side

<tfroot>

HUB1# show route 192.0.2.8

Routing entry for 192.0.2.8 255.255.255.248
Known via "bgp 65500", distance 200, metric 1, type internal
Last update from 198.51.100.10 0:09:18 ago
Routing Descriptor Blocks:

* 198.51.100.10, from 198.51.100.10, 0:09:18 ago

Route metric is 1, traffic share count is 1
AS Hops 0
MPLS Tabel: no Tabel string provided

<#root>
HUB1# show bgp i pv4 uni cast nei ghbors 198.51.100. 10 routes <<<<<< to check specific prefixes learnt via

BGP table version is 5, Tocal router ID is 198.51.100.3

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
*>7192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.10 1 100 0o 7

<<< preferred route

Total number of prefixes 1

<#root>
HUB1# show bgp ipv4 unicast neighbors 198.51.100. 70 routes <<<<<< to check specific prefixes learnt via

BGP table version is 5, local router ID is 198.51.100.3

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
* 4192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.70 1 100 0 7

Total number of prefixes 1
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<{froot>

HUB2# show bgp comunity 202020 exact-match <<<< this will confirmif receieved prefixes have conmunity

BGP table version is 5, local router ID 1is 198.51.100.4

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
* 192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.1
100
0 65500 ?

<<<<<< advertised back by spoke 2 ISP1 to HUB2 previously learnt via HUBl i BGP
* 198.51.100.1
100

0 65500 7
<<<<<< advertised back by spoke 2 I1SP2 to HUB2 previously learnt via HUBl i BGP
* 198.51.100.100 1 0 65500 7
<<<<<< advertised by spoke 2 ISP tunnel

> 198.51.100.40 1 0 65500 7

<<<<<< advertised and preferred by spoke 1 ISP 1 tunne

* 192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.1 100 0 65500 ?
* 198.51.100.1 100 0 65500 ?
* 198.51.100.101 1 0 65500 ?
*> 198.51.100.41 1 0 65500 ?
<#root>

HUB2# show bgp 192.0.2.8 <<<< this will display available paths in BG? for the network


https://192.0.2.8/29

BGP routing table entry for 192.0.2.8/29, version 4
Paths: (4 available, best #4, table default)
Advertised to update-groups:
1 2
65500
198.51.100.1 (inaccessible) from 198.51.100.41 (203.0.113.36)

<<<<<< advertised back by spoke 2 I1SP1 to HUB2 previously learnt via HUBl i BGP

Origin incomplete, metric 100, localpref 100, valid, external
Community:

202020

65500
198.51.100.1 (inaccessible) from 198.51.100.101 (203.0.113.36)

<<<<<< advertised back by spoke 2 1SP2 to HUB2 previously learnt via HUBl i BGP

Origin incomplete, metric 100, localpref 100, valid, external
Community:

202020

65500
198.51.100.100 from 198.51.100.100 (203.0.113.35)

<<<<<< advertised by spoke 1 ISP 2 tunnel

Origin incomplete, metric 1, Tocalpref 100, valid, external
Community:

202020

65500
198.51.100.40 from 198.51.100.40 (203.0.113.35)

<<<<<< advertised and preferred by spoke 1 ISP 1 tunnel

Origin incomplete, metric 1, localpref 100, valid, external, best
Community:

202020

<ttroot>

HUB2# show bgp ipv4 unicast neighbors 198.51. 100.40 routes <<<<<< to check specific prefixes learnt via

BGP table version is 5, local router ID is 198.51.100.4

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
*> 192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.40 1 0 65500 ?

<<<< preferred

* 192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.1 100 0 65500 7



Total number of prefixes 2

<{froot>

HUB2# show bgp i pv4 uni cast neighbors 198.51.100.41 routes <<<<<< to check specific prefixes learnt via

BGP table version is 5, local router ID 1is 198.51.100.4

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
* 192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.1 100 0 65500 7
<<<<<<
*> 192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.41 1 0 65500 7

Total number of prefixes 2

<tfroot>

HUB2# show bgp i pv4 uni cast nei ghbors 198.51. 100. 100 routes <<<<<< to check specific prefixes learnt vize

BGP table version is 5, local router ID 1is 198.51.100.4

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
* 192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.100 1 0 65500 ?
<L L LKL
* 192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.1 100 0 65500 ?

Total number of prefixes 2

<#root>
HUB2# show bgp i pv4 uni cast neighbors 198.51. 100. 101 routes <<<<<< to check specific prefixes |earnt vizé

BGP table version is 5, local router ID is 198.51.100.4

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.1 100 0 65500 ?
<L L L L

192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.101 1 0 65500 7



Total number of prefixes 2
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<ttroot>

Spoke2# show bgp community 202020 exact-match <<<< this will confirmif receieved prefixes have conmmunit

BGP table version 1is 8, Tocal router ID is 203.0.113.36

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
*mil92.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.3 1 100 0o 7
>
i 198.51.100.1 1 100 0o 7

<<<< HUB1 ISPl route preferred

* 198.51.100.2 100 0 65510 65510 ?
* 198.51.100.4 100 0 65510 65510 ?
* 192.0.2.16/29 198.51.100.4 100 0 65510 65510 ?
* 198.51.100.2 100 0 65510 65510 ?
<ffroot>

route-map

FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589939614

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match

set community 202020

route-map

FMC_VPN_RMAP_COMMUNI TY_I N_8589956263

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match
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<{froot>
route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT 8589939614

permit 10
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_101010 exact-match
set metric 1

route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT_8589939614

permit 20
match community FMC_VPN_COMMUNITY_202020 exact-match
set metric 100

<L

route-map
FMC_VPN_RVAP_COMMUNI TY_OUT_8589939614

deny 100

<#root>
Spoke2# show bgp i pv4 unicast nei ghbors 198.51.100.2 advertised-routes <<<<< to check specific prefixes

BGP table version 1is 8, Tocal router ID is 203.0.113.36

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path
*>7192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.1 1 100 0o 7
<L L L L
*> 192.0.2.16/29 0.0.0.0 0 32768 7

Total number of prefixes 2

<#root>
Spoke2# show bgp i pv4 uni cast nei ghbors 198.51.100.4 advertised-routes <<<<< to check specific prefixes

BGP table version is 8, local router ID 1is 203.0.113.36

Status codes: s suppressed, d damped, h history, * valid, > best, i - internal,
r RIB-failure, S Stale, m multipath

Origin codes: i - IGP, e - EGP, ? - incomplete

Network Next Hop Metric LocPrf Weight Path



*>7192.0.2.8/29 198.51.100.1 1 100 0o 7

<<<<<<<
*> 192.0.2.16/29 0.0.0.0 0 32768 7

Total number of prefixes 2
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